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Mary E. McLain

From: Richard T. Coogan [rtcoogan@comcast.net]
Sent:  Tuesday, August 27, 2002 5:52 PM

To: Curtis Peoples

Subject: RE: Personal Stories

Curtis,

The film is on its way to you and should be there by Friday, 8/29/02. The film is in a canister with a short note to
you inside the canister.

| have received permission from Morton Roth and Randall Logan to have you post their stories. | expect all to give
their approval and | wili let you know as they get back to me. ‘

Randall Logan will be in contact with you. He wants to set up a collection and will add some photos to go with
another version of the “FSB Jaeger” story. We have agreed that his story “FSB Jaeger”, as shown on the 15t
Engineer web site, will be posted as part of the 15t Engineer Battalion, Combat collection.

If | am not making much sense let me try again — there will be two versions of Randall’s story. One is the 15" web
site posting and the other one Randall will send you along with some photos. The Vietnam Archive will end up
posting the “FSB Jaeger” story twice (two different versions) into two different collections — 1 hope this is not a
problem. , ‘

Curtis, you indicated that you would be able to process the film by mid to late September. That is great! | really
expected to wait much longer. Will the digitized version be available for viewing or downloading from the Archive’s
web site?

Also, what is the timeframe for posting the “stories?” Not trying to push anything — just attempting to get an idea of
when.

Lastly, there are many photos and a few historical documents (mostly 9" Infantry Division) on the 15" web site,
some of which may be helpful to the Archive. What is the best way of sorting the junk from the good items? | can
make a list of what | think would be useful or you can cruise through the web site and pull what you feel is useful.
Let me know what | need to do. :

‘Thanks for your time and efforts.

Regards, :
Dick Coogan (Webmaster - http:/15thengineer.50megs.com)

----- Original Message---—-- C
From: Curtis Peoples [mailto:liclp@LIB.TTU.EDU]
" Sent: Tuesday, August 27, 2002 6:31 AM
To: Richard T. Coogan E s
Subject: RE: Personal Stories ' ‘

Dick:

We would like very much to have the film and start your collection here at the archive. My new film
transfer unit will be in this week and | will begin transferring as soon as possible. i will put your film at the
top of the list. It may take a few weeks for me to get the transfer done because | have some set up that |
have to do plus 1 have to go to a cav reunion next week and mest with some veterans. | should have the
film ready to go by mid-September. If you have any questions let me know.

8/28/2002
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